
       

Academic Calendar for 2023-2024 
 

Fall 2023 Semester 
 

DATE(S) IN 2023 DAY(S) EVENT 

July 17-August 6 Monday-Sunday JD Fall Registration 

August 7 – 11 Monday-Friday Gould Preview 

August 9 Wednesday  G&IP Fall Registration 

August 14 Monday JD Fall Registration - Add/Drop Period Opens  

August 14 Monday Orientation Begins 

August 18 Friday Tuition Payment Deadline 

August 21 Monday Law School Classes Begin 

September 1 Friday Add/Drop Period Ends at 4 pm 

September 4 Monday Labor Day Holiday * 

October 6 Friday CR/D/F Deadline 

Exam Rescheduling Deadline 

October 13 Friday Fall Recess* 

November 6-10 Monday-Friday JD Spring Registration  

November 10 Friday Deadline to drop with a W 

November 15 Wednesday G&IP Spring Registration 

November 20 Monday JD Spring Registration – Add/Drop Period Opens 

November 21 Tuesday Friday classes meet 

November 22-24 Wednesday-Friday Thanksgiving Break* 

December 1 Friday Law School Classes End 

December 2-3 Saturday-Sunday Study Days 

December 4 Monday Fall Examinations Begin  

December 14 Thursday All Take-Home Exams and Papers Due at Noon 

December 16 Saturday Fall Examinations End  

December 18 Monday Exam make-up day 
 

Note: To the extent possible, make-up exams will be scheduled during the regularly scheduled exam period, December 4- 

December 16. If necessary, however, December 18 will be used.  

 

* Make-up days are built into the academic calendar. 



 

 

 
 

Academic Calendar for 2023-2024 
 

Spring 2024 Semester 
 

DATE(S) IN 2024 DAY(S) EVENT 

January 5 Friday Tuition Payment Deadline 

January 8 Monday Law School Classes Begin 

January 15 Monday Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday* 

January 19 Friday Add/Drop Period Ends at 4 pm 

February 19 Monday President’s Day Holiday* 

February 20 Tuesday Monday classes meet 

February 23 Friday CR/D/F Deadline 

Exam Rescheduling Deadline 

March 11-15 Monday – Friday Spring Recess 

March 29 Friday Deadline to drop with a W 

April 23 Tuesday Law School Classes End 

April 24-25 Wednesday-Thursday Study Days 

April 26 Friday  Spring Examinations Begin 

May 9 Thursday All Take-Home Exams and Papers Due at Noon 

May 9 Thursday Spring Examinations End  

May 10 Friday Law School Commencement 

May 13 Monday Exam make-up day 
 

Note: To the extent possible, make-up exams will be scheduled during the regularly scheduled exam period, April 26- 

May 9.  If necessary, however, May 13 will be used.  

 

* Make-up days are built into the academic calendar. 


